

SLP(C)No. 10150 OF 2003
ITEM No.52

Court No. 4

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10150/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2003 in CWP 4653/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.10359/2003, SLP(C)No.10473/2003, SLP(C)No.10475/2003,
SLP(C)No.10505/2003, SLP(C)No.10541/2003, SLP(C)No.10542/2003,
SLP(C)No.10543/2003, SLP(C)No.10545/2003, SLP(C)No.10552/2003,
SLP(C)No.10553/2003, SLP(C)No.10924/2003, SLP(C)No.11812/2003,
SLP(C)No.11815/2003, SLP(C)No.11816/2003, SLP(C)No.11817/2003,
SLP(C)No.11819/2003, SLP(C)No.11821/2003, SLP(C)No.11927/2003,
SLP(C)No.13292/2003, SLP(C)No.D14353/2003

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mrs. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Baid, Adv.
Ms. Dipali Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Nipun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sanjeev Saroha, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Shiva Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

-State:Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No.D14353/03 & 13292/2003:

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay (in S.L.P.(C) No.D14353/03) and the special leave petitions.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that the petitioners' property is situated beyond a distance of thirty meters from the G.T. Karnal main road, and invite the attention of the Court to Section 3 of the Act.

It is directed that until further orders, status quo as to the suit property of the petitioners, as obtaining today, shall be maintained.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.10150/2003.

In rest of the matters:

Four weeks' time is allowed to the respondents to file counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter for rejoinder.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master