

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...9536/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2003 in CWP 1996/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOOL CHAND GENERAL STORE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

With

SLP(C)...CC 9738/2003

[SHAMSHER SINGH VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]

With I.A. No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 14/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sanjeev Saroha, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner's property is situated beyond a distance of 30 metres from the G.T. Karnal Main Road and invites attention of the Court to Section 3 of the Act (Page C of the paper book). It is directed that until further orders status quo as to the suit property of the petitioner, as obtaining today, shall be maintained. Tag with SLP (C) NO. 10150/2003 and batch.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER