

®

SLP(C)No. 3831 OF 2004
ITEM No.25

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3831/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2004 in CWP 895/04
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUBHASH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and
permission to place addl. documents on record)
(With prayer for interim relief) (With office report)
With

SLP(C)No.3893/2004 (with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Verme, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma. Adv.

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Baid, adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 10150/2003 and connected matters.

Until further orders, status quo as to the property in question shall be maintained.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master