

\2062
SLP(C)No. 10150 OF 2003

ITEM No.209

Court No. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)NO. 10150/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2003 in CWP 4653/2003
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. No. 1(C/delay in filing SLP, interim relief and Office Report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10359/2003

[PAPPU DHABA VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]

(With prayer for interim relief)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 10473/2003

[DHARAMVIR & ANR. VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for intermi
m relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 10475/2003

[KRISHAN CHAND & ANR. VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for intermi
m relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 10505/2003

[SUNIL KUMAR & ANR. VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for intermi
m relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) 10541/2003

[KRISHAN CHAND VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for intermi
m relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 10542/2003

[NAND KISHORE & ANR. VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for intermi
m relief)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 10543/2003

[NARESH KUMAR & ANR. VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 10545/2003
[OM PARKASH VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 10552/2003
[BADRI PARSHAD @ BADRI NATH & ANR. VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 10553/2003
[DAR5SHAN LAL VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 10924/2003
[AHUJA VAISHNO DHABA NO. 1 VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14752/2003
[SUJAN SINGH VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) 13292/2003
[BALBIR SINGYH VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 11812/2003
[SINDHU PEHALWAN VAISHNO DHABA VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) 11815/2003
[AMRIK SINGH & ANR. VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 11816/2003
[HARI VIASHNO DHABA & ANR. VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 11817/2003
[BALBIR SINGH & ANR. VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 11819/2003
[ZIMIDARA VAISHNO DHABA VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) 11821/2003
[SUNIL VAISYHNO DHABA VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 11927/2003
[GULSHAN VIASHNO DHABA VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)..../2003 CC 7665
[KANNAYA LAL VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]
With I.A. No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP (C) NO. 22042/2003
[MOOL CHAND GENERAL STORE VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]
(With office report)

SLP (C) NO. 22043/2003
[SHAMSHER SINGH VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]

SLP(C) NO. 3831/2004
[SUBHASH VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.]
(With appln. for permission to place additional documents on record , with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3893/2004
[DIWAN CHAND VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 26/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)
in CC 7665 & SLP 14752Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Baid, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Bhaiya, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

in SLP 10150, 10473,10475,
10505, 10541, 10542, 10543,
10545, 10552 and 10553Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Verma, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.

in SLP 10359 Mr. Ashok Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Singh, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

in SLP 10924
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

in SLP 13292 Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Bhatt, Adv.

in SLP 11812, 11815, 11816,
11817, 11819, 11821 & 11927
Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Saroha, Adv.
Mr. Rohitash Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in all petns. Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is conceded at the Bar that there is a Full Bench judgment of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana which has become final and would have a material bearing on the decision in these cases.

Learned counsel for the parties seek time for placing on record the judgment. Let it be done within two weeks.

List for hearing on 16th April, 2004.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER