

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10150/2003

(From the Judgment and order dated 25/04/2003 in CWP 4653/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)(For Final Disposal)

With

SLP(C)No.10359/2003, SLP(C)No.10473/2003, SLP(C)No.10475/2003,
SLP(C)No.10505/2003, SLP(C)No.10541/2003, SLP(C)No.10542/2003,
SLP(C)No.10543/2003, SLP(C)No.10545/2003, SLP(C)No.10552/2003,
SLP(C)No.10553/2003, SLP(C)No.10924/2003, SLP(C)No.14752/2003,
SLP(C)No.13292/2003, SLP(C)No.11812/2003, SLP(C)No.11815/2003,
SLP(C)No.11816/2003, SLP(C)No.11817/2003, SLP(C)No.11819/2003,
SLP(C)No.11821/2003, SLP(C)No.11927/2003, SLP(C)...(CC 7665/2003)
SLP(C)No.22042/2003, SLP(C)No.22043/2003, SLP(C)No.3831/2004,
SLP(C)No.3893/2004(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)With I.A.1(Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP(C) No.....(CC.7665/2003)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 16/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Madhurmita Bora, Adv.
Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Baid, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, AdMr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Saroha, Adv.
Mr. Rohitash Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Shiva Kumar Sinha, Adv.

..2/-

- 2 -

Mr.Manu Mridual, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in SLP(C).....(CC.7665/2003).

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paperbooks. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned.

Hearing expedited.

Interim order to continue.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master